

## Errata

- p. 19: equation (8) should read

$$\chi'(0) = \frac{\mu_0 p M_{\text{sat}}}{B + \mu_0 (D_x - D_z) p M_{\text{sat}}}.$$

- p. 19, 5th paragraph: The second law of thermodynamics is  $\Delta Q = T\Delta S$ .
- p. 50 Reference [32] should be:  
[32] P. Jauho and P. V. Pirilä, Phys. Rev. B **1**, 21 (1970).
- p. 52 Reference [59] should be:  
[59] W. L. McMillan, Phys. Rev. **167**, 331 (1968).